Fall 2023 TCE Report CI651-002 (Derek Lane)

Raters Students
Responded 6
Invited 8
Options Count Percentage
Freshman 0 0.0%
Sophomore 0 0.0%
Junior 0 0.0%
Senior 0 0.0%
Graduate 6 100.0%
Professional 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0%

My main reason(s) for taking this course is that it: (Select all that apply)

Options Count Percentage
Is a required course 6 85.7%
Is an elective 0 0.0%
Covers a topic | am interested in 1 14.3%
Choose not to rate 0 0.0%
Respondent(s) 6

Options Count Percentage
Pass or audit 0 0.0%
I 0 0.0%
E/Fail 0 0.0%
D 0 0.0%
C 0 0.0%
B 0 0.0%
A 6 100.0%

Hours per week spent on the course (excluding class time)

Options Count Percentage
2 hour or less 0 0.0%
3 -4 hours 1 16.7%
5 -7 hours 4 66.7%
8 - 10 hours 1 16.7%
11 - 15 hours 0 0.0%
16 hours or more 0 0.0%
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|
Overall Course Score

Course Specific Questions

Department (Communication | College (Communication and
and Information Studies) Information)

Course

Question = B = B = =
esponse .\ 1 tandard esponse .1 tandard esponse . n tandard

Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

| consider this course to be a 6 5.0 0.0 1025 4.3 0.9 3695 4.4 0.9
quality course.

| consider this course to be a quality course.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree nor Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 6 100.0%

Copyright University of Kentucky 2/7
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Course Specific Questions

Department (Communication

College (Communication and

: Course and Information Studies) Information)
Question
Response Standard Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard
Count Deviation Count Deviation = Count Deviation
The course was well organized. 6 5.0 0.0 1027 4.3 0.9 3697 4.4 0.8
Clasg meetings contributed to my 6 5.0 0.0 996 4.2 10 3574 43 0.9
learning of the course content.
Grading in the course was fair. 6 4.8 0.4 1026 4.4 0.8 3698 4.4 0.9
Assessments (e.g., tests, quizzes,
papers, homework, projects) 6 4.8 0.4 1024 4.5 0.7 3696 4.5 0.7
reflected course material.
| understand how the final grade 6 5.0 0.0 1024 45 0.7 3695 4.5 0.7
will be calculated in the course.

1. The course was well organized. 2. Class meetings contributed to my learning of the course
content.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 6 100.0%

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 6 100.0%

3. Grading in the course was fair.

4. Assessments (e.g., tests, quizzes, papers, homework,
projects) reflected course material.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 1 16.7% || Agree 4 1 16.7%
Strongly Agree 5 5 83.3% || Strongly Agree 5 5 83.3%
course.
Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 6 100.0%
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Which aspects of the course were most helpful? Why?

Comments

Dr. Lane teaching, | would not have been successful in this class without his guidance. Dr. Lane also responds to questions in a
very timely manner.

The powerpoint slides going over the readings that we previously had. This helped me to put things together on what | read versus
what | was supposed to learn from the readings. | enjoyed this class being seperate from the PHD people because | felt like | was
able to learn properly.

| feel | have a much stronger understanding of metatheory and theory now :)

the format of the class was very clear with a weekly review of the various communication contexts and relevant theories
How efficient and timely Dr.Lane responded to questions. Its not easy being my professor with so many questions.
Derek Lane is a GOD.

Which aspects of the course would you change? How and Why?

Comments

| don't think there is anything to change about this course
| wouldn't change anything.

more cookies from Dr. Lane’s wife :)

| don't see anything that needs to be changed.

| would make Derek Lane the permanent communication theory professor. Outstanding job.
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|
Overall Instructor Score
The instructor Derek Lane provided quality teaching.

Department (Communication
and Information Studies)

Standard
Deviation

Course

Question
Response

Count

Standard Response

Mean Mean

Deviation Count

The instructor provided quality

teaching. 6 5.0

0.0 1018 4.5 0.9

College (Communication and
Information)

Standard
Deviation

Response
Count

3954 4.5 0.8

The instructor Derek Lane provided quality teaching.

The instructor provided quality teaching.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree nor Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 6 100.0%

Instructor Specific Questions

Department (Communication
and Information Studies)

Question
Standard

Deviation

Response
Count

Standard Response

Deviation Count Mean

Mean

College (Communication and
Information)

Standard
Deviation

Response

Count Mean

The instructor was prepared for 6 50 0.0 1020 45 08 3954 46 0.7
class.

The instructor presented material 6 47 05 1022 4.4 0.9 3962 45 0.9
clearly.

The instructor responded to

questions in a manner that aided 6 4.7 0.5 1020 4.5 0.8 3943 4.5 0.8
my understanding of the material.

The mstruc.tor provided material at 6 47 0.5 1024 45 08 3965 45 08
an appropriate pace.

The instructor treated students 6 5.0 0.0 1026 4.7 0.6 3971 4.7 0.6
with respect.

The instructor asked questions

that stimulated deep consideration 6 4.5 0.5 1018 4.4 0.9 3950 4.4 0.8
of the course content.
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1. The instructor was prepared for class. 2. The instructor presented material clearly.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0% || Agree 4 2 33.3%
Strongly Agree 5 6 100.0% || Strongly Agree 5 4 66.7%

3. The instructor responded to questions in a manner that aided | 4. The instructor provided material at an appropriate pace.

my understanding of the material.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 2 33.3% || Agree 4 2 33.3%
Strongly Agree 5 4 66.7% || Strongly Agree 5 4 66.7%

5. The instructor treated students with respect. 6. The instructor asked questions that stimulated deep
consideration of the course content.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0% || Agree 4 3 50.0%
Strongly Agree 5 6 100.0% || Strongly Agree 5 3 50.0%
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Which aspects of the instructor Derek Lane were most helpful? Why?

Comments

He answered email fast, would zoom with any student after office hours to help with tough assignments, very understanding with
extending deadlines when needed.

His understanding and willingness to always be available. This provided me with the right mindset to continue wanting to pursue
this degree.

Dr. Lane was extremely helpful and accessible. The course content was delivered in a very high quality way

Clear presentations in class with the inclusion of a slideshow. Giving the students access to the slides is also very helpful to me,
because it allowed me to follow along through the long class period.

He was timely in response along with making sure i was reaching my best academic work.

Derek Lane is too good for this planet.

Which aspects of the instructor Derek Lane would you change? How and Why?

Comments

Maybe have the files in Canvas a little bit more organized, | had a hard time finding some stuff occasionally.
| wouldn't change anything! Great professor!

maybe asking more questions about the reading

More organization when it came to finding articles and other work in Canvas.

Nothing.
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